
Important Dates 2024/2025 

DAY DATE DESCRIPTION 

Friday 26 July 2024 L2L 2025 Registration opens (Early Bird offer: R 2,990) 

Thursday 1 August 2024 Call for Application for Funding (Overstrand Charities) 

Wednesday  7 August 2024 WWW (Wednesday Walks) start 

Thursday 15 August 2024 Compulsory meeting for applicants – teams  

Friday 30 August 2024 Closing date for Funding Applications 

Sunday 1 September 2024 Early Bird Registration offer ends 

Sunday 1 September 2024 Silly Socks – sales start  

Monday 2 September 2024 Regular Registration starts R 3,490 

Sunday  8 September 2024 Practice Walk 1 - Fernkloof 

Friday 13 September 2024 Announce successful Funding Applicants 

Wednesday 18 September 2024 Closing date for Charity video submission 

Monday 23 September 2024 L2L start voting for Beneficiary 2025 

Sunday 29 September 2024 Voting closes for Beneficiary 2025 

Tuesday 1 October 2024 Announce Beneficiary 2025 

Sunday 6 October 2024 Practice Walk 2 - Betty’s Bay 

Wednesday 16 October 2024 Silly Socks Day 

Sunday  3 November 2024  Practice Walk 3 - Kleinrivier  

Thursday 30 November Fundraising Deadline 1:  R2,500 due 

Sunday  1 December 2024 Practice Walk 4 - Grotto / Hemel & Aarde (dependent on lagoon) 

Sunday  12 January 2025  Practice Walk 5 - Honningklip 

TBC 17 Jan or 14 Feb 2025 Twilight Walk 

Sunday  9 February 2025 Practice Walk 6 - Fernkloof 

Friday 28 February 2025 Fundraising Deadline 2: R2,500 due 

Sat/Sun/Monday 1,2, 3 March 2025 Practice Walk 7 - Back 2 Back - Betty’s Bay/Rooisands/day 3 TBC 

Wednesday  19 March 2025 Collection Day - 12:00 – 15:00m- venue TBC 

Thursday /Sunday 20 - 23 March 2025 Lighthouse 2 Lighthouse Walk 

TBC  Awards Evening (Hermanus Golf Club) 

TBC  Lighthouse 2 Lighthouse Ladies AGM (TBC)  

 


